MJWI06C Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2025-06-19  Rev:11    MJWI06C Series – EC Notes  1
MJWI06C Series EC Note
DC-DC Power Module 6W
Features
►Fully Encapsulated Plastic Case for Chassis and
  DIN-Rail Mounting Version

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MJWI06-24S05C
24
(9 ~ 36)
5 1200 309
10
680 81
MJWI06-24S051C 5.1 1200 315 680 81
MJWI06-24S12C 12 500 298 330 84
MJWI06-24S15C 15 400 298 330 84
MJWI06-24S24C 24 250 294 150 85
MJWI06-24S48C 48 125 301 68 83
MJWI06-24D12C ±12 ±250 298 150# 84
MJWI06-24D15C ±15 ±200 294 150# 85
MJWI06-24D24C ±24 ±125 298 68# 84
MJWI06-48S05C
48
(18 ~ 75)
5 1200 156
8
680 80
MJWI06-48S051C 5.1 1200 159 680 80
MJWI06-48S12C 12 500 149 330 84
MJWI06-48S15C 15 400 149 330 84
MJWI06-48S24C 24 250 147 150 85
MJWI06-48S48C 48 125 151 68 83
MJWI06-48D12C ±12 ±250 147 150# 85
MJWI06-48D15C ±15 ±200 147 150# 85
MJWI06-48D24C ±24 ±125 149 68# 84
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

5 PCS per Box
Date:2025-06-19  Rev:11    MJWI06C Series – EC Notes  25
Part Number Structure
M -
Package Type
J 06
1" X 1"
Output Power
6 Watt
Output Voltage
05S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
24WI
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 3624: 05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
051: VDC5.1
C
Mounting Type
Chassis
24: VDC24
48: VDC48
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
18 VDC~ 7548:
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MJWI06C series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MJWI06-24S05C 4,273,256
Hours
MJWI06-24S051C 4,259,133
MJWI06-24S12C 4.406,984
MJWI06-24S15C 4,368,198
MJWI06-24S24C 4,166,765
MJWI06-24S48C 4,406,682
MJWI06-24D12C 4,388,233
MJWI06-24D15C 4,352,789
MJWI06-24D24C 4,407,196
MJWI06-48S05C 4,280,597
MJWI06-48S051C 4,298,723
MJWI06-48S12C 4,434,170
MJWI06-48S15C 4,395,527
MJWI06-48S24C 4,461,236
MJWI06-48S48C 4,419,312
MJWI06-48D12C 4,406,740
MJWI06-48D15C 4,372,461
MJWI06-48D24C 4,417,907